المرفق رقم (١)

20.1.6 MOBILE BUSINESS SERVICES

Business Jawal plans

Mobile Plan	Installation Fees	Monthly Subscription	On-net Minute Rate*	Off-net Minute Rate***	Group Minute Rate**	Group SMS Rate	Group Video Rate	Bundle / month (used within the group)	conditions
Business Essentials	Free	SR 20	SR0.30	SR0.40	-	Regular tariff	Regular tariff	N/A	N/A
Business Network light	Free	SR 25	SR0.27	SR0.35	SR0.15	SR0.15	Regular tariff	N/A	One year contract minimum
Business Network standard	Free	SR 60	SR0.27	SR0.35	SR0.15	SR0.15	SR0.36	200 minutes, 40 SMS	One year contract minimum
Business Network unlimited	Free	SR 80	SR0.27	SR0.35	SR0.15	SR0.15	SR0.36	450 minutes , 80 SMS	One year contract minimum
Business Network Flex 1	Free	SR 150 (Credit)	SR0.25	SR0.35	SR0.15	0.18SR	0.40SR	N/A	One year contract minimum
Business Network Flex 2	Free	SR 300 (Credit)	SR0.25	SR0.35	SR0.15	0.18SR	0.40SR	N/A	One year contract minimum
Business Network Flex 3	Free	SR 400 (Credit)	SR0.25	SR0.35	SR0.15	0.18SR	0.40SR	N/A	One year contract minimum
Business Network Flex 4	Free	SR 500 (Credit)	SR0.20	SR0.35	SR0.15	0.18SR	0.40SR	N/A	One year contract minimum
Business Network Flex 5	Free	SR 1000 (Credit)	SR0.20	SR0.30	SR0.15	0.15 SR	0.36SR	N/A	One year contract minimum
Business Network Flex 1500	Free	SR 1500 (Credit)	SR0.20	SR0.30	SR0.15	0.15 SR	0.36SR	N/A	One year contract minimum
Business Network Flex 2000	Free	SR 2000 (Credit)	SR0.20	SR0.30	SR0.15	0.15 SR	0.36SR	N/A	One year contract minimum

Note1: * On-net rates include calls within Aljawal network.

** Off-net rates include only calls to other networks.

*** Group rate include Aljawal (group) + calling from the group to 5 fixed lines STC or other fixed line operator.

Note2: Monthly Credit, bundle minutes and SMS expired monthly and should be used monthly.

Note 3: video calls and sms tariff outside the group are regular tariff

Note 4: monthly consumable charge and monthly subscription should be paid by the customer

- Cancelation fee : two months charges

For all Plans

International voice calls International SMS

GPRS (corporate JawalNet)

For 3G only

SIM Card Replace Live TV Minute rate

Video calls (minute rate)

Same as existing international minute rates

SR 0.45 SR 1.5/MB

Free

Same as existing international minute rates

On-net is SR0.60; Off-net NA